A RESOLUTION

Expressing the appreciation of the Congress of the Federated of Micronesia for the legal services of R. Scott Waterfall during the Fifth Special Session.

LÍT	h Special Session.
1	WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia
2	convened for its Fifth Special Session on November 26, 2008; and
3	WHEREAS, R. Scott Waterfall provided legal services to the
4	session, especially to the Health, Education and Social Affairs
5	Committee; and
6	WHEREAS, said services were exemplary and crucial for the
7	work of the Congress; now, therefore
8	BE IT RESOLVED by the Fifteenth Congress of the Federated
9	States of Micronesia, that the Congress hereby convey its deep
10	appreciation for the exemplary legal services provided by R. Scott
11	Waterfall during its Fifth Special Session; and
12	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
13	resolution be transmitted to R. Scott Waterfall.
14	
15	Date: Introduced by:
16	Joe N. Suka
17	
18	
1 9	

20